# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5022613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA HAILPERN	10/26/2015
TOMAS SANDER	10/09/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15766137

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC
Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92008124	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY BASTYR
SIGNATURE:	/Christy Bastyr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** source=00621075#page1.tif source=00621075#page2.tif

PATENT 504975867 REEL: 046193 FRAME: 0671

Hewlott Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

New 00/15

THATTAG	A MINN	AND A WARMA	٠
Per 27 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	77.77.77.5	. 33 33 33 33	×

CONTRACTOR	90068081
ESECULATIONS SEL	988 SC 5894-752 230 73
RECORD ID:	200 200 200 200 200 X
a a decision and a situation of the contract o	

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IAVe, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Toxas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Toxas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, life and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

PRIVACY PRESERVATION	<b>&amp;</b>	
Filing Date: Herewith		Application No.:
divisionals, and renewals of	and substitutes for said ap	n, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-Ps) plication for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any fore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPED, its successors, as	aigns, nominees or legal res granted, missued or extends	n mylour name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyer recontatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and wen made;
executed and will not execute time a request is made, and perfect the title to said inventionable or impresent asid invention(s) or improver papers, to execute all discurgifical caths and declaration and legal representatives to:	any agreement in conflict the without undue delay, execute ion(s) or improvement(s), satisfies, and the agree to conflict the agree to conflict and siners and divisionals, conflict, and generally to do ever attain and enforce, for its or as countries provided the	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I we have no erowith, and I we further covenant and agree that I we will, each and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to displication and said Patent, to HPED, its successors, assigns municate to HPED, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful nuations. CHP's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all white possible to aid HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees which may be incurred by metus in lending auch expenses which may be incurred by metus in lending auch
applications as aforesaid, to	issue to HPED, as assigned (s) which may be issued a	of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for sais and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, is
Dwe further authorize a application for Patent, now id known to them.	nd direct the attorneys of : entitled by the Record ID and	ecord to insert the filing date and application number of said I tille set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
minumbice margarie in	we hereunto set my/our handis	i mar cantri
print		
Tydydd Sigraeur		Control /
Joshua	Hailpem	
First/Middle Name	1.001 Nove	
inventor's Standarm		
Tomas	Sander	
First Middle Aliene	Last Name	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 046193 FRAME: 0672 Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 06/15

**RECORDED: 06/25/2018** 

PATEN		

RECORD ID:	90068081

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

aio iidiri bilbiloird) uu o	and an an appropriate the second	
PRIVACY PRESERVA	TION	
Filing Date: Herewith		Application No.:
divisionals, and renewa	ils of and substitutes for said	erein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any erefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPED, its successor Patent respectively may	s, assigns, nominees or legal	is in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said inded, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and the been made;
executed and will not ex- time a request is made, perfect the title to said in nominees or legal repre- said invention(s) or impi- papers, to execute all rightful oaths and declar and legal representative	decute any agreement in confliction and without undue delay, executivention(s) or improvement(s), sentatives, and I/we agree to crovement(s), said application a disclaimers and divisionals, contains, and generally to do ever to obtain and enforce, for its and all countries provided to	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not therewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each ute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to said application and said Patent, to HPED, its successors, assigns, communicate to HPED, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting nd said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful antinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all verything possible to aid HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesai	d, to issue to HPED, as assignment(s) which may be issued	al of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on nee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said d and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further author application for Patent, no known to them.	ize and direct the attorneys over identified by the Record ID	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHERE	DF, I/we hereunto set my/our han	d(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature		Date
Joshua	Hailpern	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	$\frac{10-9-2015}{0}$
Tomas	Sander	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<del> </del>

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 046193 FRAME: 0673

REEL: 046193 FRAMI